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BRABIN’S ENDOWED PRIMARY SCHOOL
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Curriculum plans

If you would like to know what your child will be learning in school, please look at the class pages on our school website to access the curriculum overviews. These documents are updated each half term. 

Class teachers also regularly upload photographs of learning opportunities, trips and class events on their individual class pages. 
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Samba Drumming Workshops
As a music enrichment opportunity, each class will enjoy a Samba Drumming session on Friday 21st April. Music specialist, Steve Brown, will be returning to deliver these sessions- we will share some highlights!
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   Y5 Bikeability- 3rd and 4th May 2023
Year 5 will take part in a 2 day ‘Bikeability’ course at school. 

All pupils will need to have their bike in school (in good working order) on these days together with a helmet. 

Further information and consent forms will be sent home this week. 
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Chipping Steam Fair 

27th, 28th & 29th May 2023

This local community event is fast approaching and we are sure it will be well supported by our families.

If the children would like to take part in the Chipping Steam Fair art competition, please could they complete their design on A4 paper. See the poster attached for more information. 

Please scan entries, or take a photo of the art work and send to Miss Doxey at: clare@brabins.lancs.sch.uk. 

Alternatively, please send the artwork into school. 

The deadline for entries is Wednesday 17th May 2023.
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...every school day counts!




Attendance

Termly Attendance data for the Spring term will be sent home this week. 

We ask that you continue to ensure high levels of attendance whenever possible, as we know this results in positive outcomes.
Many thanks for your continued support. 
	
	Office Update

Dinner payments for this half term are now due: 
 28 days: £67.20
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Online Safety Workshop for Parents

Thursday 20th April 
3.30pm-4.30pm

We are inviting our parents to a workshop that is designed to improve parents’ understanding of the risks children may face online. It will provide practical strategies and advice to help parents support their children as well as signposting further resources and reporting sites which may be of concern.

We do hope that you will be able to attend.
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New Fundraiser 

Join our 100 club.
Please ask at the school office if you would like paper copies of the forms. 
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Star of the Week

24th March
Reception: Luna S
Y1/2: Monty B
Y3/4: Mia T  
Y5/6:Harry W
Headteacher Award: Joanna V, Rocco T & George F
 Kindness Award: Harry P & Thomas (Rec)



What’s going on this half term…
	Wednesday 19th April 
	Y1/2 visit to Martin Mere

	Friday 21st April
	Samba workshops for all classes

	Saturday 22nd April
	PNE Penalty Shoot Out Competition

	Thursday 27th April
	Y1/2 Football Competition – separate letter

	Friday 28th April
	Virtual Grammar Show 

	Monday 1st May
	Bank Holiday – school closed

	Wednesday 3rd May
	Y5 Bikeability

	Thursday 4th May
	Y5 Bikeability

	Monday 8th May
	Additional Bank Holiday – Kings Jubilee

	Tuesday 9th May- Friday 12th May
	Y6 SATs

	Monday 15th May
	Class Photographs

	Tuesday 16th May
	Y1/2 Gymnastic Competition – separate letter

	Friday 19th May
	Y3/4 Science Festival at UCLAN

	Tuesday 23rd May
	Reception Mini Skills event- separate letter

	Thursday 25th May
	Y6 trip to Blackpool Zoo

	Half Term Holiday: Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June
Inset Day: Monday 5th June

Pupils return to school on: Tuesday 6th June 2023
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SAT and test dates for Summer 2022

Y6 SAT Tests: Tuesday 9th May –Friday 12th May 2023.  

    Y1 Phonics Screening Check: week commencing Monday 12th June 2023. 
Y4 Multiplication Tables Check:  week commencing Monday 5th June 2023.
Y2 SAT Tests: week beginning Monday 15th May 2023. (over a 2-week period)

Y3-Y5 end of year assessments will take place in July.
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